
• 
Name of Procuring Entity :I 
Revised on :I 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HlGHWAYS 
SURIGAO OEl SUR I 

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE 

REGIONAL OFFICE Xlll 

Tandag uty 

Request for Quotation (P.R. No. 2025-07-167 

Date July 17, 2025 

Standard Form{ritle REQUEST FOR QUOTATION Office/End-User DPWH SDS-1 DEO (Maintenance Section) 

COMPANY NAME 
ADDRESS 

TEL. NO./FAX No. 
---------------------------------------------1 

Please quote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subject to the Terms and Conditions stated below and submit your 
quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M. of _ ______ in the return envelope attached 

I TERMS and CONOmONS: i 
j 1. All entries must be typewritten or legibly written. I 
j2. Delivery period within Thirtv (30Jca/endar days upon receipt of the approved 1 
j funded Purchase Order (P. 0.) Administrative penalties pursuant to Sec. 69 of the Revised I 
•IRR-RA. 9184 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason. 
! 3. Warranty shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies & materials; one 
! year for Equipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance by the end-user. 
! 4. Price validity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days. 

j5- Philgeps Registration Certificate for Platinum Membership or Philgeps Registration Number for Red Membership, Mayor's Permit 

!attached upon submission of the quotation. 
i6. Brochure {for IT Equipment) 
j 7. Please indicate the brand for each items being offered. 
j 8. Tne approved budget ceiling for this procurement is 

j9, Omnibus Sworn Statement FOR ABC above 50K 
• 10. Latest Income Tax Return for ABC above 500K 

Php499,186.00 

�--------------------------------------------------------------------------� 

Item 
No. 

2 

3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

ITEMS & DESCRIPTION 

LED Solar light 
Power Source: Solar Powered 
Controller Type: Remote Control, Push Button 
Included Components: Screw, Aluminum Alloy arm 
Wattage: 300 watts 
Products Dimensions 23.4 x 7.5 x 2.2 inchess 
Batteries: 1 Lithium Ion Batteries required 
Voltage: 3.2 Volts 
Specific Uses: Outdoor 
Special Features: Outdoor Solar pole Light, Solar motion lnsensor Street Lights, 
Outdoor Solar wall light, solar dusk to dawn street outdoor, solar street light 
outdoor waterproof 
Light Direction: Adjustable 
Luminous Flux: 6000 Lumen 
Bulb Features: 2-way sw�ching 
Color Temperature: 6000 kelvin 
Average Life: 50000 hours 

Cement 
Fine Aggregate 
Gravel Gl 
10 mm dia. Reinforced Bar (34pcs 6m) 
12mm dla. Reinforced Bar (75pcs 6m) 
GI Tie Wire # 16 
2" G.I. Pipe Schedule 40 
3" G.I. Pipe Schedule 40 
2" x 2" x 12 ft. Coco Lumber 
Assorted CWN 
I75x175x6mm THK Base Plate (25pcs) 
75x50x6mm THK Gusset Plate (lO0pcs) 
12mm dia. X 200mm Anchor-Bolt (100pcs) 

Welding Rod (for Portable) 
Red Oxide Primer 
Enamel Paint (gray) 
Paint Thinner 
Baby Roller (Painting) 
Cutting Disc (Steel)(25 per box) 

!------+-------, TI-.$ a-A··sr�;.,-,.g fr.,r tr'&5 RFC 'Mti na Of\ a a..mp-su."m CBSi5 

1-----+------�• P� Supp!ft!rt\ m110!(11iore fora!! ol lhtt tlffll$ 
', Otherwise they will be subjected for d1squahf,cat,on 

(Total Amount,-,, Words) 

QTY. 

25.00 

67.00 
8.00 

10.00 
126.50 
399,25 

3.00 
9.00 

25.00 
100,00 

10.00 
36,00 
17.64 
19,88 

30.00 
15.00 
15.00 
15.00 
30.00 
22.00 

TIN: 

in the return envelope attached herewith, 

I 

Enginee(J_II / Chief, Quali�ce Section 
BAL vice Chairperson 

Unit UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE 

ea 

bag 
cu.m 
cu.m 

kg 
kg 
kg 
pcs 
pcs 

bd.ft. 
kg. 
kg. 
kg. 
kg. 

kg. 
gal 
gal 
gal 
pcs 
box 

Purpose: Supply and Delivery of Materials for Installation of Road Safety Solar Lighting at Jct. Tago - Lapaz Road, Jct. Marihatag Bypass Road, Jct Lanuza Bypass Road and Jct. Payasan - Los Arcos Road 
along SDCR 

Brand and Model : Warranty: 
Delivery Period : Price Validity: 
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/ We quote you on the item(s) at prices note 
above. If the space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Validity are left blank, it means that I concur with the 
Terms and C onditions specified by DPWH. 

Printed Name/Signature/Date 


