

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

SURIGAO DEL SUR I

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE REGIONAL OFFICE XIII Tandag City

evised on	uring Entity :	Request for		Date 1	luly 17, 2025		
andard Form/Title		REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-Us	er (DPWH SDS-1 DEO (Maintenance Section)		
COMPANY							
TEL. NO./	ADDRESS FAX No.				TIN:	=	
	uote your lowest price on the item(s) listed below, subje	ect to the Terms and Conditions stated below and	submit your				
otation duly	signed by your representative not later than 10:00 A.M	. of in the return envelop	e attached	in the retu	rn envelope attached h	erewith,	
	CONDITIONS:		1		į		
	must be typewritten or legibly written. eriod within Thirty (30)calendar days upon receipt	of the approved	1				
	hase Order (P.O.) Administrative penalties pursuant to				C-1	\leq	
	4 shall be imposed for non-delivery without valid reason.		i			7	
-	shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for supplies ipment; 3 years IT Equipment from date of acceptance l		i.	Engi	neer (III / Chief, Quality	Assessment Section	
	lity shall be for a period of sixty (60) calendar days.	,	į	Liigi	BAC Vice Chairp		
Philgeps R	Registration Certificate for Platinum Membership or Philg	eps Registration Number for Red Membership, Ma	yor's Permit				
tached upo	on submission of the quotation.		i				
	(for IT Equipment)						
	licate the brand for each items being offered. oved budget ceiling for this procurement is	Php499,186.00	1				
	Sworn Statement FOR ABC above 50K		- !				
O. Latest II	ncome Tax Return for ABC above 500K						
Item No.	ITEMS & DE	ESCRIPTION	QTY.	Unit	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
	LED Solar light						
	Power Source: Solar Powered Controller Type: Remote Control, Push Button						
	Included Components: Screw, Aluminum Alloy arm						
	Wattage: 300 watts Products Dimensions 23.4 x 7.5 x 2.2 inchess				d.		
	Batteries: 1 Lithium Ion Batteries required						
74	Voltage: 3.2 Volts Specific Uses: Outdoor		25.00	03			
1,80	Special Features: Outdoor Solar pole Light, Solar motion I	nsensor Street Lights,	25.00	ea			
	Outdoor Solar wall light, solar dusk to dawn street outdoor	r, solar street light					
	outdoor waterproof Light Direction: Adjustable						
	Luminous Flux: 6000 Lumen				١		
	Bulb Features: 2-way switching Color Temperature: 6000 kelvin						
	Average Life: 50000 hours				1		
2	Cement		67.00	bag			
3	Fine Aggregate		8.00	cu.m			
5	Gravel G1 10 mm dia. Reinforced Bar (34pcs 6m)		10.00	cu.m kg			
6	12mm dia. Reinforced Bar (75pcs 6m)		399.25	kg			
7	GI Tie Wire #16		3.00	kg			
9	2" G.I. Pipe Schedule 40 3" G.I. Pipe Schedule 40		9.00	pcs			
10	2" x 2" x 12 ft. Coco Lumber		100.00	bd.ft.			
11	Assorted CWN		10.00	kg.			
12	175x175x6mm THK Base Plate (25pcs)		36.00	kg.			
13	75x50x6mm THK Gusset Plate (100pcs)		17.64	kg.			
14	12mm dia. X 200mm Anchor-Bolt (100pcs)		30.00	kg.			
16	Welding Rod (for Portable) Red Oxide Primer		15.00	kg. gal	-		
17	Enamel Paint (gray)		15.00	gal			
18	Paint Thinner		15.00	gal			
19	Baby Roller (Painting)		30.00	pcs			
20	Cutting Disc (Steel)(25 per box)		22.00	box			
	****nothing	follows****					
	The awarding for this RFQ will be on a Prospective Suppliers must quote for a						
	. Otherwise they will be subjected for dis						
	(Total Amount in Words)						
Purpose:	Supply and Delivery of Materials for Installation of Road Salong SDCR	afety Solar Lighting at Jct. Tago - Lapaz Road, Jct. (Marihatag Bypass Road	d, Jct Lanuz	a Bypass Road and Jct.	Payasan - Los Arcos Ro	
and and M	lodel :		Warranty:				
			Price Validity:				
_	carefully read and accepted your General Condition e space for Delivery Period, Warranty and Price Vali						
	Conditions specified by DPWH.						
rms and C	conditions specified by DF WH.					Signature/Date	